

Vendor: Microsoft

**Exam Code:** 98-366

**Exam Name:** Networking Fundamentals

Version: DEMO

## **QUESTION 1**

What is the most common cable used today?

- A. UTP
- B. STP
- C. Coaxial
- D. Fiber

Answer: A

#### **QUESTION 2**

If you are making a crossover cable and one end is 568A, what should the other end be?

- A. 568A
- B. 568B
- C. 568C
- D. BOGB

Answer: B

## **QUESTION 3**

If you want to connect a computer directly to another computer without using a switch, you use a

- A. straight-through cable
- B. crossover cable
- C. laplink cable
- D. rollover cable

Answer: B

## **QUESTION 4**

You need to connect a twisted-pair cable to the back of a patch panel. What tool should you use?

- A. punch-down tool
- B. zip tool
- C. wire wedge
- D. soldering iron

Answer: A

## **QUESTION 5**

What is the minimum category of twisted-pair cable you need to support 100 Mbps?

- A. Category 3
- B. Category 5
- C. Category 5e
- D. Category 6

## Answer: B

## **QUESTION 6**

What type of record does DNS use to find a mail service?

- A. Service (SRV) DNS record
- B. Canonical (CNAME) DNS record
- C. Mail Exchanger (MX) DNS record
- D. Host (A) DNS record

#### Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 7**

The default gateway address identifies the:

- A. device that will connect the computer to the local network.
- B. device that will connect the computer to a remote network.
- C. server that will provide name services for the computer.
- D. server that will authenticate the user of the computer.

#### Answer: B

## **QUESTION 8**

How many bits are there in an Internet Protocol version 6 (IPv6) address?

- A. 32
- B. 64
- C. 128
- D. 256

#### Answer: C

#### **QUESTION 9**

Which of the following is a public IP address?

- A. 10.156.89.1
- B. 68.24.78.221
- C. 172.16.152.48
- D. 192.168.25.101

#### Answer: B

## **QUESTION 10**

What is the minimum cabling requirement for a 100BaseTX network?

- A. Category 3 UTP cable
- B. Category 5 UTP cable
- C. Category 6 UTP cable

## D. Multimode fiber cable

#### Answer: A

## **QUESTION 11**

Which of the following is a characteristic of single-mode fiber?

- A. Single-mode fiber supports longer distances than multimode fiber.
- B. Single-mode fiber has increased bandwidth than multimode fiber.
- C. Single-mode supports only a ring topology.
- D. Single mode allows multiplexing of electrical and light signals.

#### Answer: A

#### **QUESTION 12**

What is the maximum speed supported by 802.11b?

- A. 1 Mbps
- B. 10 Mbps
- C. 11 Mbps
- D. 54 Mbps

#### Answer: C

## **QUESTION 13**

What is the maximum speed supported by 802.11g?

- A. 1 Mbps
- B. 10 Mbps
- C. 11 Mbps
- D. 54 Mbps

## Answer: D

## **QUESTION 14**

What is the default subnet mask for a Class B network?

- A. 255.0.0.0
- B. 255.255.0.0
- C. 255.255.255.0
- D. 255.255.255

#### Answer: B

# **Thank You for Trying Our Product**

## **Lead2pass Certification Exam Features:**

- ★ More than 99,900 Satisfied Customers Worldwide.
- ★ Average 99.9% Success Rate.
- ★ Free Update to match latest and real exam scenarios.
- ★ Instant Download Access! No Setup required.
- ★ Questions & Answers are downloadable in PDF format and VCE test engine format.



- ★ Multi-Platform capabilities Windows, Laptop, Mac, Android, iPhone, iPod, iPad.
- ★ 100% Guaranteed Success or 100% Money Back Guarantee.
- ★ Fast, helpful support 24x7.

View list of all certification exams: http://www.lead2pass.com/all-products.html

























10% Discount Coupon Code: ASTR14